



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 791/2018**

SAMAR KHAN Appellant

Through: Mr. S.A. Rajput, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for the State
along with Insp. Devender Singh, P.S.
Mangolpuri, Delhi.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **31.07.2018**

CRL.M.A.28967-68/2018 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A.28970/2018 (delay)

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is hereby condoned.
The application is disposed of.

CRL.A. 791/2018

3. Admit.

4. Trial Court Record be requisitioned and the compilation be prepared by
the Registry therefrom forthwith and copies thereof be supplied to learned



counsel for the parties.

Crl.M. (Bail) 1204/2018 (suspension of sentence)

5. Notice. Mr. Hirein Sharma, the learned APP, accepts notice for the State.

6. The latest nominal roll be called for. Status report be filed by the next date.

7. List on 24th August 2018.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 31, 2018

"sandeep"