



\$~ R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 791/2018**
SAMAR KHAN

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with SI Satish Kumar, P.S.
Mangol Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

1. Let notice be issued to the appellant as well as his surety through concerned S.H.O.
2. Notice be issued to learned counsel for appellant.
3. List on 26.11.2025 in *Regular List*.
4. In case, paper book is not prepared as yet, the Registry shall ensure that paper book is prepared and placed on record, before the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ss/shs